
Great Falls Transit District (GFTD)ID Number:    8012
www.gftransit.com

3905 North Star Boulevard, P.O. Box 2353

Great Falls, MT  59403-2353

General Manager:  Mr. James Helgeson

(406) 727-0382

General Information

Urbanized Area (UZA) Statistics - 2000 Census
Great Falls, MT
  Square Miles
  Population
  Population Ranking out of 465 UZAs
Other UZAs Served

Service Area Statistics
  Square Miles
  Population

29
64,387

373

20
63,000

Service Consumption
  Annual Passenger Miles
  Annual Unlinked Trips
  Average Weekday Unlinked Trips
  Average Saturday Unlinked Trips
  Average Sunday Unlinked Trips

Service Supplied
  Annual Vehicle Revenue Miles
  Annual Vehicle Revenue Hours
  Vehicles Operated in Maximum Service
  Vehicles Available for Maximum Service
  Base Period Requirement

810,874
380,883

1,517
0
0

541,422
42,495

19
34

7

Financial Information

Fare Revenues Earned
Sources of Operating Funds Expended
  Fare Revenues (10%)
  Local Funds (34%)
  State Funds (3%)
  Federal Assistance (52%)
  Other Funds (2%)
Total Operating Funds Expended
Sources of Capital Funds Expended
  Local Funds (29%)
  State Funds (0%)
  Federal Assistance (71%)
  Other Funds (0%)
Total Capital Funds Expended

$243,388

$243,388
$845,662

$75,225
$1,296,184

$54,547
$2,515,006

$64,939
$0

$161,388
$0

$226,327

Summary Operating Expenses

  Salary, Wages, Benefits
  Materials and Supplies
  Purchased Transportation
  Other Operating Expenses
Total Operating Expenses

Reconciling Cash Expenditures

$1,909,805
$346,225

$0
$258,976

$2,515,006

$0

Vehicles Operated in Maximum Service and Uses of Capital Funds

Mode
Directly

Operated
Purchased

Transportation
1 Revenue

Vehicles
Systems and

Guideways
Facilities and

Stations Other Total
Bus 13 0 $24,716 $0 $23,311 $0 $48,027
Demand Response 6 0 $178,250 $0 $0 $0 $178,250

Total 19 0 $202,966 $0 $23,311 $0 $226,277

Sources of Operating Funds Expended Sources of Capital Funds Expended

52%

3%

2%

10%

34%

71%
29%

Modal Characteristics

Mode
Operating
Expenses1

Fare
Revenues1

Uses of
Capital Funds

Annual
Passenger

Miles
Annual Vehicle
Revenue Miles

Annual
Unlinked

Trips
Annual Vehicle
Revenue Hours

Fixed
Guideway
Directional

Route Miles

Vehicles
Available for

Maximum
Service

Average
Fleet Age

in Years

Vehicles
Operated in

Maximum
Service

Peak to
Base
Ratio

Percent
Spares

Bus $2,113,823 $190,600 $48,027 747,062 414,158 355,744 31,543 N/A 20 13.6 13 1.86 54%
Demand Response $401,183 $52,788 $178,250 63,812 127,264 25,139 10,952 N/A 14 3.9 6 N/A 133%

Performance Measures Service Efficiency Service Effectiveness Service Effectiveness

Mode
Operating Expense per

Vehicle Revenue Mile
Operating Expense per
Vehicle Revenue Hour

Operating Expense per
Passenger Mile

Operating Expense per
Unlinked Passenger Trip

Unlinked Passenger Trips per
Vehicle Revenue Mile

Unlinked Passenger Trips per
Vehicle Revenue Hour

Bus $5.10 $67.01 $2.83 $5.94 0.86 11.28
Demand Response $3.15 $36.63 $6.29 $15.96 0.20 2.30

Operating Expense per
Vehicle Revenue Mile

Operating Expenses per
Passenger Mile

Unlinked Passenger Trips per
Vehicle Revenue Mile
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Bus Bus Bus

Operating Expense per
Vehicle Revenue Mile

Operating Expenses per
Passenger Mile

Unlinked Passenger Trips per
Vehicle Revenue Mile
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1 Excludes data for purchased transportation reported separately Data Source: 2010 National Transit Database 09/29/2011  2:50  PM


